

**Amendment No. 2 dated 21.06.2022**

to

**RFP documents for selection of Transmission Service Provider through tariff based competitive bidding process to establish transmission system for  
“Transmission system for evacuation of power from REZ in Rajasthan (20 GW) under phase III –Part G”**

Sl. No.	Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
1	<p align="center"><b>ANNEXURE 14 - FORMAT OF THE BID BOND</b></p> <p align="center"><b>FORMAT OF THE UNCONDITIONAL AND IRREVOCABLE BANK GUARANTEE FOR BID BOND</b></p> <p align="center"><b>(To be on non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value as per Stamp Act relevant to place of execution.)</b></p> <p>In consideration of the .....[Insert name of the Bidder] submitting the Bid inter alia for establishing the Inter-State transmission system for <b>SPV [which is under incorporation]</b> on build, own, operate and transfer basis, in response to the RFP dated January 19, 2022 issued by PFC Consulting Limited, and the Bid Process Coordinator (hereinafter referred to as BPC) agreeing to consider such Bid of .....[Insert the name of the Bidder] as per the terms of the RFP, the [Insert name and address of the bank issuing the Bid Bond, and address of the Head Office] (hereinafter referred to as "Guarantor Bank") hereby agrees unequivocally, irrevocably and unconditionally to pay to PFC Consulting Limited or its authorized representative at ____[Address of BPC] forthwith on demand in writing from PFC Consulting Limited or any representative authorized by it in this behalf, any amount up to and not exceeding Rupees_____ Only (Rs ____ Crore),on behalf of M/s.....[Insert name of the Bidder].</p> <p>.....</p>	<p align="center"><b>ANNEXURE 14 - FORMAT OF THE BID BOND</b></p> <p align="center"><b>FORMAT OF THE UNCONDITIONAL AND IRREVOCABLE BANK GUARANTEE FOR BID BOND</b></p> <p align="center"><b>(To be on non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value as per Stamp Act relevant to place of execution.)</b></p> <p>In consideration of the .....[Insert name of the Bidder] submitting the Bid inter alia for establishing the Inter-State transmission system for ..... <b>[Name of Project]</b> on build, own, operate and transfer basis, in response to the RFP dated January 19, 2022 issued by PFC Consulting Limited, and the Bid Process Coordinator (hereinafter referred to as BPC) agreeing to consider such Bid of .....[Insert the name of the Bidder] as per the terms of the RFP, the [Insert name and address of the bank issuing the Bid Bond, and address of the Head Office] (hereinafter referred to as "Guarantor Bank") hereby agrees unequivocally, irrevocably and unconditionally to pay to PFC Consulting Limited or its authorized representative at ____[Address of BPC] forthwith on demand in writing from PFC Consulting Limited or any representative authorized by it in this behalf, any amount up to and not exceeding Rupees_____ Only (Rs ____ Crore),on behalf of M/s.....[Insert name of the Bidder].</p> <p>....</p>